

APPENDIX IV
2022 Street Resurfacing Bid Schedule – Bid Package 1

Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
150-1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	339,000.00	339,000.00
215-0250	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As directed by City Engineer)	25	SY	308.00	7,700.00
310-1101	Graded Aggregate Base--including material (As directed by City Engineer)	25	TN	355.40	8,885.00
432-0212	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1.5 in. Depth	170,000	SY	5.70	969,000.00
402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching using 19 MM Superpave including Bituminous Material & H Lime	1,900	TN	227.00	431,300.00
402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 MM Superpave Type II, GP 2 Only, including Bituminous Material and H-Lime	13,600	TN	155.30	2,112,080.00
413-1000	Bitum Tack Coat	6,600	GL	6.20	40,920.00
611-8050	Adjust Manhole to Grade	8	EA	1,750.00	14,000.00
611-8140	Adjust Utility Valve to Grade	8	EA	990.00	7,920.00
653-0110	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 1	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-0120	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 2	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in., White	25	LF	17.00	425.00
653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in., White	80	LF	6.00	480.00
653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
653-3502	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
	2022 Paving Bid - Package 2 1	Total	Bid	Price	3,934,045.00

Include complete bid schedule with your bid

Invoices will be approved and paid based on measured actual quantities and performed work.
Actual quantity may vary from the bid quantities.

Traffic control includes 19 signs at subdivision entrances, no temporary striping or tapes required for residential streets.

APPENDIX IV
2022 Street Resurfacing Bid Schedule – Bid Package 2

Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
150-1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	324,000.00	324,000.00
215-0250	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As directed by City Engineer)	25	SY	308.00	7,700.00
310-1101	Graded Aggregate Base--including material (As directed by City Engineer)	25	TN	355.40	8,885.00
432-0212	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1.5 in. Depth	110,000	SY	5.85	643,500.00
402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching using 19 MM Superpave including Bituminous Material & H Lime	1,260	TN	238.00	299,880.00
402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 MM Superpave Type II, GP 2 Only, including Bituminous Material and H-Lime	9,000	TN	157.60	1,418,400.00
413-1000	Bitum Tack Coat	4,500	GL	6.20	27,900.00
611-8050	Adjust Manhole to Grade	8	EA	1,750.00	14,000.00
611-8140	Adjust Utility Valve to Grade	8	EA	9.90	7,920.00
653-0110	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 1	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-0120	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 2	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in., White	25	LF	17.00	425.00
653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in., White	80	LF	6.00	480.00
653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
653-3502	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
	2022 Paving Bid - Package 2	Total	Bid	Price	2,755,425.00

Include complete bid schedule with your bid

Invoices will be approved and paid based on measured actual quantities and performed work. Actual quantity may vary from the bid quantities.

Traffic control includes 8 signs at subdivision entrances, no temporary striping or tapes required for residential streets.

APPENDIX IV
2022 Street Resurfacing Bid Schedule – Bid Package 3

Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
150-1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	257,000.00	257,000.00
215-0250	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As directed by City Engineer)	25	SY	308.00	7,700.00
310-1101	Graded Aggregate Base--including material (As directed by City Engineer)	25	TN	355.40	8,885.00
432-0212	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1.5 in. Depth	120,000	SY	6.20	744,000.00
402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching using 19 MM Superpave including Bituminous Material & H Lime	1,400	TN	242.20	339,080.00
402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 MM Superpave Type II, GP 2 Only, including Bituminous Material and H-Lime	9,900	TN	164.20	1,625,580.00
413-1000	Bitum Tack Coat	5,500	GL	6.40	35,200.00
611-8050	Adjust Manhole to Grade	8	EA	1,750.00	14,000.00
611-8140	Adjust Utility Valve to Grade	8	EA	990.00	7,920.00
653-0110	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 1	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-0120	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 2	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in., White	25	LF	17.00	425.00
653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in., White	80	LF	6.00	480.00
653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
653-3502	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
2022 Paving Bid - Package 3		Total	Bid	Price	3,042,605.00

Include complete bid schedule with your bid

Invoices will be approved and paid based on measured actual quantities and performed work. Actual quantity may vary from the bid quantities.

Traffic control includes 22 signs at subdivision entrances, no temporary striping or tapes required for residential streets.

APPENDIX IV
2022 Street Resurfacing Bid Schedule – Bid Package 4

Pay Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
150-1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	183,000.00	183,000.00
215-0250	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As directed by City Engineer)	25	SY	308.00	7,700.00
310-1101	Graded Aggregate Base--including material (As directed by City Engineer)	25	TN	355.40	8,885.00
432-0212	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1.5 in. Depth	90,000	SY	6.80	612,000.00
402-1802	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching using 19 MM Superpave including Bituminous Material & H Lime	1,100	TN	241.00	265,100.00
402-3103	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 MM Superpave Type II, GP 2 Only, including Bituminous Material and H-Lime	7,200	TN	169.80	1,222,560.00
413-1000	Bitum Tack Coat	3,900	GL	6.20	24,180.00
611-8050	Adjust Manhole to Grade	8	EA	1,750.00	14,000.00
611-8140	Adjust Utility Valve to Grade	8	EA	990.00	7,920.00
653-0110	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 1	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-0120	Thermoplastic PVMT Marking, Arrow TYPE 2	2	EA	170.00	340.00
653-1501	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1502	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	250	LF	2.80	700.00
653-1704	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 in., White	25	LF	17.00	425.00
653-1804	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 in., White	80	LF	6.00	480.00
653-3501	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN White	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
653-3502	Thermoplastic Skip Traffic Stripe, 5 IN Yellow	75	GLF	1.70	127.50
	2022 Paving Bid - Package 4	Total	Bid	Price	2,348,585.00

Include complete bid schedule with your bid

Invoices will be approved and paid based on measured actual quantities and performed work.

Actual quantity may vary from the bid quantities. Traffic control includes 13 signs at subdivision entrances, no temporary striping or tapes required for residential streets.